May 13 2012 - Ballands Bowmen's Pen Ridge Shoot
Report by Maureen Simpson

136 archers shot 36 x 3Ds at our Pen Ridge course in Penselwood. Ina month that has seen so
much rain, we were very lucky to have it dry and even sunny for once. Our bison made its debut
appearance. We set it at 54 yards, but still fooled many into missing it. Well done to our course
layers, Luke Baldry, Chris Pleasants and Dave Simpson and to our catering team led by Marleen
Toomer, who provided a great choice of goodies. Many thanks to all the club members who helped
in so many ways and all the archers who came and supported us and helped us clear the course.

RESULTS:
PRIMITIVE
Gents

Bob Miles

Norman Tucker

Steve Devlin
Cub boys

Dragonfly
Cranmore
High Cross

Christopher Brown Buzzard

LONGBOW
Gents

John Cannings

Mark Teulon
Richard Head
Ladies

Jo Manuel
Lindsay Head
Nikki Brown
Cub boys
Alex Harris

Druids
Thornbury
Bath Archers

Windwhistle
Bath Archers

Braydon Forest

Labyrinth

AMERICAN FLATBOW

Gents

Steve Rufus
Bob Cronk
Mark Curtis
Ladies
Sarah Parker
Jane Walter

Emmeline de Pail

Windwhistle
Independent
Windwhistle

Fleet Ibex

Green Meadow

Druids

HUNTING TACKLE

Gents
Neil Bishop

Derek Sharland

Eric Leason

Thornbury
Ashcombe
Ashcombe

438
420
416

172

548
516
482

342
334
294

542

558
522
510

504
474
454

586
582
564

Ladies

Carol Eldridge

Anita Gibson

Morwenna Dustan

Junior girls

Emma Chambers

Cub boys

Frankie Warner
Hector Dustan

BAREBOW
Gents

Tony Parker
Steve Lymath

Michael Chambers

Ladlies
Sue Topps

Rosemarie McKay
Nicola McCrae

Junior boys
Ben Winmill
Cub boys

XX Archers 494
Arms of Old 464
Westcombe 420

XX Archers 352

Ashcombe 624
Westcombe 442

Fleet Ibex 640
Druids 638
XX Archers 576

Thornbury 548
High Cross 428
Toad Hollow 446

(forward pegs)

Westcombe 394

Riley Spencer-NiceHigh Cross 638

Alex Robinson
Natty Robinson

FREESTYLE
Gents

Alan Dennis
Dave Howell
Steve Palmer
Ladlies

Penny Kennedy
Sally Crammon

Cub girls

Belverdere 258
Belverdere 236

Lamberts Castle672
Independent 668
Raven 642

Lamberts Castle 600
Tavistock 522

Caja Kelly-Raffler Elmtree 400

BOWHUNTER
Gents
Trevor Walter

Steve Dale
Mike Hawkins

Cub boys
Aiden Parker

Green Meadow 690

Thornbury
XX Archers

Fleet Ibex

COMPOUND LIMITED

Gents

Owen Blackmore
Sam Walter
Rob Parfett
Ladies

Sheron Vowden

UNLIMITED
Gents

Mike Penrose
Alan Hearson
Andrew Middleton
Ladies

Soo Coaton

Gill Coleman
Junior boys

Dylan Bartlett

CROSSBOW
Gents

James Rigler
Shaun Eldridge
Paul Marshall
Ladlies

Kay Marshall

South Wilts

Green Meadow

Labyrinth

Ashcombe

Green Meadow

Barnstaple
Westcombe

Raven
Dunkery

South Wilts

XX Archers
XX Archers
Bicton

Bicton

7 spots

690

6 spots

620

704

742
724
714

510

788
782
772

626
602

582

728
708
704

594



