May 13 2012 - Ballands Bowmen's Pen Ridge Shoot

Report by Maureen Simpson

136 archers shot $36 \times 3Ds$ at our Pen Ridge course in Penselwood. In a month that has seen so much rain, we were very lucky to have it dry and even sunny for once. Our bison made its debut appearance. We set it at 54 yards, but still fooled many into missing it. Well done to our course layers, Luke Baldry, Chris Pleasants and Dave Simpson and to our catering team led by Marleen Toomer, who provided a great choice of goodies. Many thanks to all the club members who helped in so many ways and all the archers who came and supported us and helped us clear the course.

	RESULTS:								
	PRIMITIVE			Ladies			BOWHUNTER		
	Gents			Carol Eldridge	XX Archers	494	Gents		
	Bob Miles	Dragonfly	438	Anita Gibson	Arms of Old	464	Trevor Walter	Green Meadow	690
	Norman Tucker	Cranmore	420	Morwenna Dustan	Westcombe	420		7 s	spots
	Steve Devlin	High Cross	416	Junior girls			Steve Dale	Thornbury	690
	Cub boys			Emma Chambers	XX Archers	352		6 s	spots
Christopher Brown Buzzard		172	Cub boys			Mike Hawkins	XX Archers	620	
				Frankie Warner	Ashcombe	624	Cub boys		
	LONGBOW			Hector Dustan	Westcombe	442	Aiden Parker	Fleet Ibex	704
	Gents								
	John Cannings Druids		548	BAREBOW			COMPOUND LIMITED		
	Mark Teulon	Thornbury	516	Gents			Gents		
	Richard Head	Bath Archers	482	Tony Parker	Fleet Ibex	640	Owen Blackmore	South Wilts	742
	Ladies			Steve Lymath	Druids	638	Sam Walter	Green Meadow	724
	Jo Manuel	Windwhistle	342	Michael Chambers	XX Archers	576	Rob Parfett	Labyrinth	714
	Lindsay Head	Bath Archers	334	Ladies			Ladies		
	Nikki Brown	Braydon Forest	294	Sue Topps	Thornbury	548	Sheron Vowden	Ashcombe	510
	Cub boys			Rosemarie McKay	High Cross	428			
	Alex Harris	Labyrinth	542	Nicola McCrae	Toad Hollow	446	UNLIMITED		
					(forward	Gents			
AMERICAN FLATBOW				Junior boys			Mike Penrose	Green Meadow	788
	Gents			Ben Winmill	Westcombe	394	Alan Hearson	Barnstaple	782
	Steve Rufus	Windwhistle	558	Cub boys			Andrew Middleton	Westcombe	772
	Bob Cronk	Independent	522	Riley Spencer-Nice	eHigh Cross	638	Ladies		
	Mark Curtis	Windwhistle	510	Alex Robinson	Belverdere	258	Soo Coaton	Raven	626
	Ladies			Natty Robinson	Belverdere	236	Gill Coleman	Dunkery	602
	Sarah Parker	Fleet Ibex	504				Junior boys		
	Jane Walter	Green Meadow	474	FREESTYLE			Dylan Bartlett	South Wilts	582
	Emmeline de Pail	Druids	454	Gents					
				Alan Dennis Lamberts Castle 672			CROSSBOW		
HUNTING TACKLE			Dave Howell	Independent	668	Gents			
	Gents			Steve Palmer	Raven	642	James Rigler	XX Archers	728
	Neil Bishop	Thornbury	586	Ladies			Shaun Eldridge	XX Archers	708
	Derek Sharland	Ashcombe	582	Penny Kennedy	Lamberts Castle	e600	Paul Marshall	Bicton	704
	Eric Leason	Ashcombe	564	Sally Crammon	Tavistock	522	Ladies		
				Cub girls			Kay Marshall	Bicton	594
				Caja Kelly-Raffler	Elmtree	400			